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An English Medium, Co-educational, Senior Secondary School

(Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi, Affiliation No. 3330080)

SCHOOL INFO BOOK



CHILDREN ARE MADE READERS
ON THE LAPS OF THEIR PARENTS

Research has found that reading to children improves
their communica�on skills and even increases their IQ.
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School Timings

Pre-Nursery  : 10:00 am to 1:00 pm 

Nursery : 10:00 am to 1:00 pm             
   (Reporting Time – 9 : 45 am)

P.P.I & P.P.II                  : 9:00  am to 1:00 pm.

I to V : 9:00  am to  3:00 pm 
     (Reporting Time – 8 : 45 am)

VI to VIII :       9 : 00 am to 1 : 10 pm.

IX & XII :  9 : 00 am to 2 : 00 pm

Working Days :    MONDAY to SATURDAY

Ofce Timings     :    8 : 30 am to 3 : 30 pm

Fee Submission Dates   :    1st to 10th of due month
     (Between 8 : 45 am to 2 : 30 pm)

School Timings are subject to change

GENERAL INFORMATION

: Contact Postal Address  : 

Holy Hearts Educational     Academy
  Civil Lines, Raipur (C.G.) 

Phone No.  :  0771-2431088, 4201700
E-Mail  : hhea.ryp@gmail.com
Website : www.holyhearts.in
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It is said – 
“No man or woman has achieved an effective personality who is 
not self – disciplined. Such discipline must not be an end in 
itself, but must be directed to the development of resolute 
character.”

This is what our School believes in – and expects our students to 
believe in self-discipline because the only discipline that lasts is 
SELF-DISCIPLINE.

1.  Parents should inform the school if there is any change in their 
address and telephone numbers.

2.  IMPORTANT : PARENTS ATTENTION is drawn to the fact that 
criticism of the teacher or School in the presence of a child should not 
be done because it causes the students to lose respect for their 
teachers with the consequent failure to learn from them and will 
retard his/her progress.

3.  If you have any kind of complaint against any child or system, 
please see the Director/Principal/Counselor at once or write in a 
separate letter addressed to him/her, who will look into these matters 
personally.

4.  A child returning to school after suffering from an infectious 
diseases like chicken pox, measles, conjunctivitis, etc. he/she 
should not come to school until he/she recovers fully.
a). Chicken Pox :  Till complete falling of scabs.
b). Cholera : Till the child is completely well.
c). Measles   :  Two weeks after the rash     disappears.
d). Mumps :  Until the swelling has gone.
e). Jaundice :  Six weeks.

5.  Parents are requested to co-operate with the school to help their 
child’s progress by paying attention to their regularity, punctuality 
and by taking interest in their child’s work. 

GENERAL GUIDELINES TO PARENTS
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6.  They should check the diary every day and see the home work and 
other instructions given.They are also advised to check the bags of 
their wards to see if any notice / invitation etc. has been issued.

7.  Kindly counsel your child, not to damage school property, if any 
damage is done then that student will be asked to pay ne for the 
offence.

8.  Parents are advised not to grant any pocket money to their 
children. They must check that their wards are not bringing any 
valuable articles & jewellery to school.

9.  Parents are advised to authorize a person who picks up the child 
from the school. Authorized person’s photograph should be given in 
school.

Nursery : 6:30 pm – 7:30 pm

PPI : 6:30 pm – 7:30 pm

PPII Gr. A : 6:30 pm – 7:30 pm

PPII Gr. B : 4:20 pm – 5:20 pm

Class I : 5:20 pm – 7:10 pm

Class II : 6:00 pm – 7:50 pm

Class III : 12:00 noon – 2:00 pm

Class IV & V : 9:00 am – 11:40 am

Class VI to VIII : 8:45am – 12:20 pm

Class IX to XII : 8:45 am – 1:10 pm

ONLINE CLASSES TIMINGS
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EXAM PROMOTION POLICY

The assessment structure & examination for classes I to V 
comprises of two terms i.e. Term 1 & 2 :

Marks & Grades both will be awarded for Individual Subjects.

Its compulsory to give both term Exams.

Absence in any test or exam will directly affect the promotion of 
the students in the next class. Please take all the tests seriously 
for the betterment of your child.

Oral exams will be neither pre-poned nor post-poned for any 
reason.
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ASSESSMENT STRUCTURE & EXAMINATION

Classes VI to VIII The assessment structure & examination
 for Classes VI to VIII comprises of two terms i.e. Term 1 & 2 :
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Marks & Grades both will be awarded for Individual Subjects.

Its compulsory to give both term exams.

Missing out any test or exam will directly affect the promotion of 
the students to the next class.Please take all the tests seriously 
for the betterment of your child.

Practical/ Oral Exams will be neither pre-poned nor post-poned 
for any reasons.

75% attendance mandatory for promotion in next class.

Students whose attendance is less than 75% will not be permitted 
to give Final exam. Report of short attendance will be sent by the 
School Management to CBSE Ofce.
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Marks & Grades both will be awarded for Individual Subjects.

Missing out any test or exam will directly affect the promotion of 
the students to the next class. Please take all the tests seriously 
for the betterment of your child.

Practical /Oral Exams will be neither pre-poned nor post-poned 
for any reasons.

75% attendance mandatory for promotion in next class.

Students whose attendance is less than 75% will not be permitted 
to give Final exam. Report of short attendance will be sent by the 
School Management to CBSE Ofce.

The syllabus for the Final Term Examination for Class IX & X will 
be – Complete Syllabus.
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NOTE : Exam Promotion Policy is subject to change.

Class XI

The total marks will be 100 which include 40% of Mid Term + 40% 

of Final Term + 20% of Unit Test [UT1+UT2+UT3+UT4].

It will be compulsory to appear in all the Tests.

In Class XI scoring 33% in theory & Practical papers separately is 

essential in Mid Term & Final Term Examination.

75% attendance is a must to be promoted to next higher class.

Students whose attendance is less than 75% will not be permitted 

to appear in Final Exam. Report of short attendance will be sent 

by the School Management to CBSE Ofce.

Practical /Oral Exams will be neither pre-poned nor post-poned 

for any reasons.

Promotion is granted on the basis of the whole year’s 

performance of the student.

No re-test is permitted.

CBSE has initiated Assessment of Speaking & Listening Skills 

(ASL)  in class XI  to focus on communicative aspects of 

language learning & problems based on higher order reasoning 

skills.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
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CLASSES VI, VII, VIII, IX & XI
24th February 2022 to 11th March 2022
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EXTRA–CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES
[2021-2022]

Activities for Pre-Nursery
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ACTIVITIES FOR NURSERY
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CLASS –P.P.-I & P.P.-II
ACTIVITIES & CELEBRATIONS,

VISITS AND WORKSHOPS  2021-2022

Date Days Activity, Celebration, 
Visits & Workshops 

Competitions 

15.04.21 Thursday 
*Introduction (This is 
me) 

*Story time 

------------------ 

17.04.21 Saturday 
*Online classroom 
rules 

* My 1st activity  

------------------ 

20.04.21 Tuesday *Story time 
(RamNavami)  

------------------ 

22.04.21 Thursday Towel folding ------------------ 

24.04.21 Saturday *Memory game ------------------ 

28.04.21 Wednesday *Shapes ------------------ 

01.05.21 Saturday 
*Introduction of action 
words + Game 

------------------ 

04.05.21 Tuesday *Art studio ------------------ 

06.05.21 Thursday --------------------------- 
Colouring 
competition 

08.05.21 Saturday *Mother’s day ------------------ 

11.05.21 Tuesday *Yellow day ------------------ 

15.05.21 Saturday *Summer season ------------------ 

1.07.21 Thursday Sense Booth day ------------------ 

3.07.21 Saturday Literacy games ------------------ 

7.07.21 Wednesday 
A glance to musical 
instrument 

------------------ 

10.07.21 Saturday 
Table manners and 
etiquettes 

------------------ 

14.07.21 Wednesday Jungle safari ------------------ 

17.07.21 Saturday Blue day ------------------ 

21.07.21 Wednesday Founder’s day ------------------ 

24.07.21 Saturday 
Thumb printing 

activity 
------------------ 

28.07.21 Wednesday 
Balloon Dabbing 
actitvity 

------------------ 
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Rakhi making activity
 

25.08.21
 

Wednesday
 

Garden creatures
 ------------------

 

28.08.21 Saturday Janmashtami 
celebration 

Pot/matki  
Decoration  
 Competition  

1.09.21 Wednesday My favourite fruit ------------------  

4.09.21 Saturday Picture pasting 
competition 

------------------  

8.09.21 Wednesday Ganesh utsav/making 
Ganeshji with clay 

------------------  

11.09.21 Saturday Animal Kingdom 
(Domestic+pet+water) 

------------------  

15.09.21 Wednesday Sound game (Animals) ------------------  

18.09.21 Saturday 
 

Paper making 
collage competition  

22.09.21 Wednesday Paper bag making 
activity 

------------------  

25.09.21 Saturday Origamy activity ------------------  

29.09.21 Wedensday Freeze dance ------------------  

12.10.21 Tuesday Dussehra celebration ------------------  

23.10.21 Saturday Visit to Computer Lab ------------------  

30.10.21 Saturday Visit to Library ------------------  

1.11.21 Monday 
Diwali celebration 

Diya decoration 
Rangoli making 
competition  

8.11.21 Monday 
Envelope making 

activity 
------------------  

13.11.21 Saturday ------------------ 
Solo dance 
competition 
(children’s day)  

31.07.21 Saturday ------------------ 
Cotton dabbing 
competition 

4.08.21 Wednesday 
Sponge rainbow 
painting activity 

------------------ 

7.08.21 Saturday Green day ------------------ 

11.08.21 Wednesday 
Non-�lammable 

cooking (Mom & me) 

------------------ 

14.08.21 Saturday 
Independence day 

celebration , 

patriotic 
poem9English/Hindi 
Competition 

18.08.21 Wednesday Fun with colours 
------------------ 

21.08.21 Saturday Rakhi celebration/ ------------------ 
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competition 

5.02.22 Saturday ------------------ 
English story telling 
competition 

17.11.21 Wednesday Germination of seed  ------------------  
20.11.21 Saturday Paper plate activity ------------------  

24.11.21 Wednesday 
Ear bud dabbing 

activity 

------------------  

27.11.21 Saturday ------------------ 
Vegetable printing 
competition  

1.12.21 Wednesday 
Paper crumpling 

activity 

------------------  

4.12.21 Saturday ------------------ 
English recitation 
competition  

8.12.21 Wednesday 
Bookmark making 

activity 

------------------  

11.12.21 Saturday Salt painting ------------------  

15.12.21 Wednesday ------------------ 
Best out of waste 
competition  

24.12.21 Friday 
Christmas celebration 

& Red Day 

------------------  

5.01.22 Wednesday One minute game ------------------  

8.01.22 Saturday ------------------ 
Card making 
competition  

12.01.22 Thursday Kite making activity ------------------  

25.01.22
 

Tuesday
 

Republic day 
celebration

 

Patriotic slogan 
competition

 
29.01.22

 
Saturday

 
------------------

 
Drawing 
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For Class VI to XII 
 
 

Date Day VI to XII 

 
Saturday QUIZ COMPETITION 

 
Saturday SINGING STARS OF HOLY HEARTS 

 
Saturday POSTER MAKING 

 
Saturday CARTOON MAKING COMPETITION 

15/08/2021 Sunday INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATION  

 
Saturday MOBILE VIDEO MAKING 

 
Saturday DRAWING COMPETITION 

 
Saturday ENGLISH SPEECH COMPETITION  

 
Saturday HINDI ESSAY COMPETITION 

 
Saturday ENGLISH ESSAY COMPETITION 

 
Saturday RANGOLI COMPETITION  

 
Saturday SLOGAN WRITING  

 
Saturday HINDI SPEECH COMPETITION  

12/01/2022 Wednesday SWAMI VIVEKANAND JAYANTI 

23/01/2022 Sunday SUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE JAYANTI 

26/01/2022 Wednesday REPUBLIC DAY 

05/02/2022 Wednesday BASANT PANCHAMI 

  
VIRTUAL ANNUAL FUNCTION 
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Good Friday 02/04/2021 Friday 

Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti  14/04/2021 Wednesday 

Ram Navmi 21/04/2021 Wednesday 

Mahavir Jayanti 25/04/2021 Sunday 

Id-Ul-Fitre * 14/05/2021 Friday 
Buddha Purnima 26/05/2021 Wednesday 

Kabir Jayanti 24/06/2021 Thursday 

Id - Ul – Juha * 21/07/2021 Wednesday 

Hareli 08/08/2021 Sunday 

Adivasi Divas 09/08/2021 Monday 

Muharram 18/08/2021 Wednesday 

Raksha Bandhan 22/08/2021 Sunday 

Janamastami 30/08/2021 Monday 

Teej 09/09/2021 Thursday 

Ganesh Chaturthi 10/09/2021 Friday 

Dussehra Holidays 
13/10/2021 Wednesday 

To To 

17/10/2021 Sunday 

Id - E – Milad  * 19/10/2021 Tuesday 

Deepawali Holiday 
02/11/2021 Tuesday 

To To 

06/11/2021 Saturday 

Harchhat 10/11/2021 Wednesday 

Guru Nanak Jayanti 19/11/2021 Friday 

Guru Ghasidas Jayanti 18/12/2021 Saturday 

Christmas Day 25/12/2021 Saturday 

Makar Sankranti * 14/01/2022 Friday 

Shiv Ratri 01/03/2022 Tuesday 

Holi 

17/03/2022 Thursday 

18/03/2022 Friday 

19/03/2022 Saturday 
   

Summer Vacation 
01/05/2021 Saturday 

To To 

14/06/2021 Monday 

Year Break 
25/12/2021 Saturday 

To To 

01/01/2022 Saturday 

Date of Holiday may change according to 
Govt. Gazette/Notication. * as per Moon

LIST OF HOLIDAYS(2021– 2022)



Remember

The kids who need

the most love

will ask for it

in the most unloving ways.

Children are 

great imitators.

So give them 
something 

great to imitate.
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Civil Lines, Raipur- 492001  
Ph : +(91) 771- 2431088, 4032220, 4201900, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05

Email : hhea.ryp@gmail.com  Web : www.holyhearts.inI  

HOLY HEARTS
EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY
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